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ABSTRACT

Saving data is important thing for using it later in a work. There are a lot of saving data
“procedures. Too many years people use pens and papers for saving them. Nowadays with new
technologies, most popular way of collecting data is saving to inside ofthe computer. You can access
data more faster and processing from computer. This new technology covers our needs like, fast
processing, able to searching very fast and so on.

In my work, I purpose to collect the informations ofthe students all data to computer
environment. For covering this purpose, the system should not run with dependences of any specific
environment. It should be elastic and develop able, for these reasons, it should be coding by object
oriented programming. The system should run on every environment and fast, remote control and easy
to use. And so, for doing this work, it should not use more sources(it should be cheap). For all this
things, coding and using the other programs should be "Open Source" system will increase our work
more elastic and develop able. So, we can access our purpose and not spend more sources.

i



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
ABSTRACT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
INTRODUCTION
CHAPTER ONE: STUDENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
L.I.What is SMS?
1.2.Why SMS is necessary?
1.3.Features of SMS
1.4.Where to use?
CHAPTER TWO: SYSTEM NEEDS AND TECHNIQUES
2.1.What does the system needs?
2.1.1.0perating System
2.1. L. L.Linux
2.1.1.2.Pardus
3.1.1.3.0ther Linux Distributions
2.1.2.Database Software
2.1.2.1.MySQL
2.1.2.2.MySQL Installation
2.1.2.3.Start and Stop the Service
2.1.2.4.Setting ROOT Password
2.1.2.5.Create MySQL User
2.1.2.6.Create and Showing Database
2.1.2.7.Create Table
2.1.2.8.Make a Query
2.1.3 .Programming Language
2.1.3.1.Java Technology
2.1.3.1.1.Java Tools Installation
2.1.3.1.2.Write a Java Program
2.1.3. 1.3.Compile and Run
2.1.3.2.JSP
2.1.3.2.1.JSP files
2.1.3.2.2.Use JSP codes
2.1.3.2.3.Use Java codes in JSP
2.1.4.Server Software
2.1.4.1.Apache Tomcat
2.1.4.1.1.Hierarchy of Tomcat
2.1.4.1.2.Start and Stop
2.1.4.1.3.Run JSP files
2.1.4.2.JBoss
2.1.5.IDE for compiling
2.1.5. .LNetBeans

K

ol —
S <EF

O O\ O\ U1 O W L W LW MO N — — —

—_ —
- — o

—_—
[T S}

DN NN DN NN  — — — = m — o
AN AN W WPPODND OO O W W



2.1.5 .2.Eclipse
2.1.5.2.1.Start  Eclipse
2.1.5.2.2.Create  a Java Project
2.1.5.2.3.Update  Eclipse
2.1.5.2.4.Create  a web application
2.1.5.2.5Make Index Page in
Dynamic Web Project
2.1.5.2.6.Run with Tomcat
2.2.Download necessary libraries
2.3. Configurations
2.3.1.MySQL Network Access
2.3.2.MySQL  Connection Driver
2.3.3.Tag and Bean Libraries
2.4.How does the system work?
CHAPTER THREE: STUDENT MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM APPLICATION
3.1.Database design
3.2.Features of users
3.2.1.Student
3.2.2.Instructor
3.2.3.Staff
3.2.4.Administrator/ Admin
3.3.Student
3 .4.Instructor
3.5.Database Tables
CONCLUSION
REFERENCES
APPENDIX A
APPENDIXB
APPENDIXC
APPENDIXD

v

26
27
28
29
35

38
42
42
43
43
43
43
44

45
45
49
49
49
49
49
50
o7
66
73
74
75
91
113
120



LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

Near East University

Student Management System

Student Information and Management System
integrated development environment
Graphical User Interface



INTRODUCTION

Student Management System (SMS) is educational establishments to manage students data.
Student Management System provides capabilities for entering student test and other scores, building
and showing student schedules, uploading documents and managing many other student-related data
needs in a university. Also known as student management system(SMS), student information
system(SIS) or student information management system(SIMS).

Chapter One describes of this project investigate the development of SMS for the Near East
- University.

Chapter Two presents the architecture of Java, JSP, Linux and other technologies.

Chapter Three presents of the application of Student Management System, it's run time and
work results.
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